Form PTO-1594 RECORDA (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ARTMENT OF COMME
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	102714189
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Green Light Company  Internal Address: 10511 WetmoreRoad  City: San Antonio State: TX_Zip: 78216  Individual(s) clttzenship.  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership  V Corporation-State Texas  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Tyes No
Execution Date: January 1, 2004  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76-572754	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Quiroz, Esq.</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Oppenheimer, Blend, Harrison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
& Tate, Inc.	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 Navarro, Sixth Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78205	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	^
[ [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [	Signature 4-2-04 Date
Mai documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Palent &	wer sheet, attachments, and document: ************************************

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

CedarCide Industries, Inc. ("CedarCide"), a Texas Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2123 Old Ox Road, Spring, Texas 77386, has adopted and is using the "PondSafe" trademark ("Mark") in connection with an algaecide.

Green Light

**GREENHEN** Company, Inc. ("Greenlight"), a Texas Corporation, having its principal place of business at 10511 Wetmore Road, San Antonio, Texas 78216, desires to acquire the Mark.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. CedarCide assigns all rights, title, and interest in the Mark to Greenlight effective January 1, 2004, along with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.
- 2. CedarCide represents and warrants that it is the owner of the Mark and that the use of the Mark by Greenlight in connection with an algaecide will not violate the trademark or other rights of any third party. CedarCide further represents and warrants that there is, at the date of this Assignment, no claim, action, suit, arbitration, or other legal or administrative proceeding (nor any decree or judgment) in progress, pending, entered, or to the knowledge of CedarCide threatened, against or relating to the use or ownership of the Mark.

By: Dave L. Glassel, its Frasi de NT

On this 23 day of 3004, before me appeared have L. Glassel, the person who signed this instrument on his own behalf, or who was authorized to sign on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free

DENA L. RUMNEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
AUGUST 30, 2007

SBM0000030V002.doc

Notary Public, State of Texas